11/12/2015 503566969

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3613596 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| RYAN OTT | 08/12/2015 |
| ERIC SIA | 08/12/2015 |
| EFFROSINI A. KARAYIANNIS | 08/12/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD |
| City: | NORTHRIDGE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91329 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29535253 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-365-9040 Phone: Email: mail@plumsea.com

PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-1531 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG SIGNATURE: /Patricia E. Hong / **DATE SIGNED:** 11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015_11_12_27-1531_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015 11 12 27-1531 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037025 FRAME: 0989 503566969

Attorney Docket: 27-1531 Ref: D15031US01

ASSIGNMENT

| Karayia | nnis, a resid | Ryan Ott, a resid lent_of_StLouis | s, MO; and he | ereinafter (co | llectively) re | eferred to as | s the Assigno | or, have |
|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|
| | | v and useful imp | | a Headphone | for which a | n application | for Letters F | atent of |
| | | s been prepared, eclaration for said | | xecuted on ev | ven date he | rewith: | | |
| | | application having | | | | | emark Office | on _and |
| | | ded Serial Numb | er | | | , and | i was amende | ed on |
| | | olicable); | , baan filad | der the Detec | t Coonstati | on Troots on | | |
| | and a | application having ccorded Applicat nated; | | | | | | a being |
| • | WHEREAS, | Harman Interna | | ies, Incorpora | ted | · | | <u></u> |
| | | 8500 Balboa B Northridge, CA | | | | | | , |
| | • • | Northinage, CA | 31023 | | | | | |
| aforesa granted assign, exclusivant and in a thereof proper assigne herewite me/us r lawful adminis | id invention at therefor; NOW THER and transferze right to the dall Letters any and all for the dall Letters and that the dall Letters and th | to as the Assigned and in and to any EFORE, for good or unto the Assign end invention as design authorizes and of any countries and warrants at the United State of WITNESS WHI | Letters Pater of and valuable gnee, its such scribed in said y be granted and in and to a s and requests ry to issue all s and covenants executed and communicate execute all divise htful oaths re ally do everyth es or any forei | ont of the United the Considerate considerate considerate cossors, legal displication, therefor in the any and all diversity and all diversity and Letters Part I/We have will not execute to said Assigning to said country which country when the country when the country when the consideration of the country when | ion the Assal represent and the ent e United Strisions, reissal sioner of Paratent to said we full right ute any insure or its reation, reissal invention, to aid the sanen requested. | any foreign of signor by the satives and a size and its to sues, continuatents and Tradi Assignee; to convey the strument or a size and foreign and to test aid Assignee and so to do by the size and size a | country which ese presents assigns, the and interest interritorial possitions and extended and extended assignment in applications tify in any justio obtain and y said Assigned. | do sell, full and n and to sessions tensions my other st herein conflict known to s, sign all dicial or l enforce ee. |
| | | A ANTINESS AAUI | EREOF, I/VVe | nave nereund | o set my/ou | liand and se | Mangan | f E Jack |
| Date:_ Name: | 8/12/ | /15 | | Signature: Ry | Apl an Øtt | M | | |
| | | | | | : | NOTARY SEAL ST | MARGARET E. FA My Commission Exp March 1, 2019 St. Charles Count Commission #15146 | oires ty |

Date: 8 - /2 - /5

Signature:
Name: Eric Sia

Date: 8/12/15

Signature:_
Name: E

Effrosini A Karayiannis

Margant E. lank



MARGARET E. FANK
My Commission Expires
March 1, 2019
St. Charles County
Commission #15146542